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Quantitation Report

P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\Data\FE041918\
FEO026672.D
FID1B.CH

19 Apr 2018 13:03
UA/ZAJ

J2370-16

Sample Multiplier: 1

ion File: autointl.e
me: Apr 20 02:06:16 2018
P:\HPCHEMA\FID_ E\methods\FE040918.M

thod :
tle
date
via :

Mon Apr 09 14:09:36 2018

Initial Calibration
6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

ni. - luL

hase : Rxi-1ms

nfo : 20mx0.18mmx0.18um
Compound

Svstem Monitorina Compounds
TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURR. ..

9) S

Taraet
2)
3)
4)
5)

Compounds
N-DECANE
N-DODECANE
N-TETRADECANE
N-HEXADECANE
N-OCTADECANE
N-EICOSANE
N-DOCOSANE
N-TETRACOSANE
N-HEXACOSANE
N-OCTACOSANE
N-TRIACONTANE
N-DOTRIACONTANE
N-HEXATRIACONTANE
N-OCTATRIACONTANE
N-TETRACONTANE

(F)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window

FEO40918_.M Fri Apr 20 02:06:43 2018

15.337

5.022fF

6.990

8.813
10.433
11.891
13.235
14.426
15.539
16.540
17.531
18.410
19.281
20.854f
21.714
22.914

(Not Reviewed)

Response

8170789

144449
9082517
1256240
1390785
2232100

15675423
12164257
3177710
1832570
18883199
2378172
19760083
14350513

700939

1168471

Conc Units

41.824 ug/ml

0.841 ua/ml
48 .356 ua/ml
6.127 ua/ml
6.279 ua/ml
9.543 ua/ml
67.240 ua/ml
52.925 ua/ml
14.297 ua/ml
8.815 ua/ml
102.510 ua/ml
13.875 ua/ml
110.355 ua/ml
78.254 ua/ml
4.094 ua/ml
6.757 ua/ml

(m)=manual

int.
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\Data\FE041918\
Data File : FE026672.D

Sianal(s) : FID1B.CH

Aca On : 19 Apr 2018 13:03

Operator : UA/AJ

Sample : J2370-16

Misc :

ALS Vial : 5 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: autointl.e

Quant Time: Apr 20 02:06:16 2018

Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\methods\FE040918.M
Quant Title
QLast Update Mon Apr 09 14:09:36 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inj. : 1uL
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

Response_ Signal: FE026672.D\FID1B.CH
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Response
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Time

FEO02667

Signal: FE026672.D\FID1B.CH

5.022

94 496 498 500 502 504 506 5.08
Signal: FE026672.D\FID1B.CH

6.990

670 6.75 680 685 690 695 700 705 710 7.15 7.20
Signal: FE026672.D\FID1B.CH

8.812

874 876 878 880 882 884 886 888
Signal: FE026672.D\FID1B.CH

10.432

10. 30 10. 35 10. 40 10. 45 10. 50 10. 55 10. 60

2.D FEO040918.M

#2 N-DECANE

R.T.: 5.022 min
Delta R.T.: 0.055 min
Response: 144449

Conc: 0.84 ug/ml

#3 N-DODECANE

R.T.: 6.990 min
Delta R.T.: -0.019 min
Response: 9082517

Conc: 48.36 ug/ml

#4 N-TETRADECANE

R.T.: 8.813 min
Delta R.T.: -0.007 min
Response: 1256240

Conc: 6.13 ug/ml

#5 N-HEXADECANE

R.T.: 10.433 min
Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
Response: 1390785

Conc: 6.28 ug/ml

Fri Apr 20 02:06:48 2018
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Response_

300000

200000

100000

0

Signal: FE026672.D\FID1B.CH #6 N-OCTADECANE
R.T.: 11.891 min
11891 Delta R.T.:  0.005 min

Response: 2232100
Conc: 9.54 ug/ml

:

Time
Response_

1500000
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0

T I11.|80I T T I11.|85I T T Illllgol T T I11.|95I T T T |
Signal: FE026672.D\FID1B.CH #7 N-EICOSANE
R.T.: 13.235 min
Delta R.T.: 0.030 min

Response: 15675423
Conc: 67.24 ug/ml

13.235

.

Time 12.
Response_

800000
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I
90 13.00 13.10 13.20 13.30 13.40
Signal: FE026672.D\FID1B.CH #8 N-DOCOSANE

14.427 R.T.: 14.426 min
Delta R.T.: 0.016 min
Response: 12164257

Conc: 52.93 ug/ml

:

Time 14.20 14.25 14.30 14.35 14.40 14.45 14.50 14.55 14.60 14.65

Response_
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200000

Signal: FE026672.D\FID1B.CH #9 TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURROGATE)

R.T.: 15.337 min

15.337 Delta R.T.: 0.022 min
Response: 8170789

Conc: 41.82 ug/ml
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Response_ Signal: FE026672.D\FID1B.CH
1500000
1000000
500000 15.540
O T T T T | T T T T | T T T T T T T T | T T T T |
Time 15.45 15.50 15.55 15.60
Response_ Signal: FE026672.D\FID1B.CH
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0 II|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|
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Response_ Signal: FE026672.D\FID1B.CH
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T T T T
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FEO26672.D FE040918.M

#10 N-TETRACOSANE

R.T.: 15.539 min
Delta R.T.: 0.018 min
Response: 3177710

Conc: 14.30 ug/ml

#11 N-HEXACOSANE

R.T.: 16.540 min
Delta R.T.: -0.007 min
Response: 1832570

Conc: 8.82 ug/ml

#12 N-OCTACOSANE

R.T.: 17.531 min

Delta R.T.: 0.028 min
Response: 18883199

Conc: 102.51 ug/ml

#13 N-TRIACONTANE

R.T.: 18.410 min
Delta R.T.: 0.015 min
Response: 2378172

Conc: 13.88 ug/ml

Fri Apr 20 02:06:49 2018
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Response_ Signal: FE026672.D\FID1B.CH #14 N-DOTRIACONTANE
1000000 19.280 R.T.: 19.281 min
Delta R.T.: 0.049 min
800000 Response: 19760083
Conc: 110.35 ug/ml
600000
400000
200000
0 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Time 19.00 1910 19.20 19.30 19.40 1950
Response_ Signal: FE026672.D\FID1B.CH #16 N-HEXATRIACONTANE
600000 20.855 R.T.:  20.854 min
Delta R.T.: 0.067 min
Response: 14350513
400000 Conc: 78.25 ug/ml
200000
Time 2050 2060 20.70 20.80 2090 21.00 2110
Response_ Signal: FE026672.D\FID1B.CH #17 N-OCTATRIACONTANE
250000
R.T.: 21.714 min
Response: 700939
150000 Conc: 4.09 ug/ml
100000
50000
Time 2150 2160 2170 2180 2190  22.00
Response_ Signal: FE026672.D\FID1B.CH #18 N-TETRACONTANE
250000 R.T.: 22.914 min
Delta R.T.: 0.034 min
200000 Response: 1168471
22911 Conc: 6.76 ug/ml
150000
100000
50000
Time 2250 2260 22.70 22.80 22.90 23.00 23.10 23.20 23.30
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